503322833 05/27/2015 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3369451

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
IATURE OF CONVE	YANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST				
CONVEYING PARTY	Y DATA					
		Name	Execution Date			
TOTAL LOCK & SEC	URITY, INC.		05/21/2015			
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA					
Name:	ARCHITE	CTURAL CONTROL SYSTEMS,	INC.			
Street Address:	2720 CLA	2720 CLARK AVENUE				
City:	ST. LOUIS	ST. LOUIS				
State/Country:	MISSOUF	RI				
Postal Code:	63103					
PROPERTY NUMBE Property Ty		Number				
Patent Number:	•	66237				
CORRESPONDENC	Ε DATA					
Fax Number:		e e-mail address first; if that is	unsuccessful, it will be sent			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> ,	ill be sent to th , if provided; in	f that is unsuccessful, it will be	sent via US Mail.			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Email:	i ll be sent to th , if provided; i t pa	f that is unsuccessful, it will be tents.us@dentons.com, connie.pa	sent via US Mail.			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Email: Correspondent Nam	ill be sent to th , if provided; in pa ne: DE	f that is unsuccessful, it will be tents.us@dentons.com, connie.pa NTONS US LLP	sent via US Mail.			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	ill be sent to th , if provided; in paine: DE 233	f that is unsuccessful, it will be tents.us@dentons.com, connie.pa NTONS US LLP 3 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE	sent via US Mail.			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ill be sent to th , if provided; in pa ne: DE 23: CH	f that is unsuccessful, it will be tents.us@dentons.com, connie.pa NTONS US LLP 3 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE IICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606	sent via US Mail.			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ill be sent to th , if provided; in paine: DE 233 CH	f that is unsuccessful, it will be tents.us@dentons.com, connie.pa NTONS US LLP SOUTH WACKER DRIVE IICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606	sent via US Mail.			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	ill be sent to th , if provided; in paine: DE 233 CH	f that is unsuccessful, it will be tents.us@dentons.com, connie.pa NTONS US LLP 3 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE IICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606	sent via US Mail.			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> , Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	ill be sent to th , if provided; in paine: DE 233 CH	f that is unsuccessful, it will be tents.us@dentons.com, connie.pa NTONS US LLP SOUTH WACKER DRIVE IICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606	sent via US Mail.			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ill be sent to th , if provided; in paine: DE 233 CH	f that is unsuccessful, it will be tents.us@dentons.com, connie.pa NTONS US LLP 3 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE IICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606 60000224-0001 CONNIE PAYNE	sent via US Mail.			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE SIGNATURE:	ill be sent to th , if provided; in paine: DE 233 CH NUMBER: ER:	f that is unsuccessful, it will be tents.us@dentons.com, connie.pa NTONS US LLP SOUTH WACKER DRIVE IICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606 60000224-0001 CONNIE PAYNE /Connie Payne/	sent via US Mail.			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4 source=Notice of Pate	ill be sent to th , if provided; in paine: DE 233 CH NUMBER: ER:	f that is unsuccessful, it will be tents.us@dentons.com, connie.pa SNTONS US LLP 3 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE IICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606 60000224-0001 CONNIE PAYNE /Connie Payne/ 05/27/2015	sent via US Mail. ayne@dentons.com ems Exhibit J#page1.tif			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4 source=Notice of Pate source=Notice of Pate	ill be sent to the if provided; in paine: DE 233 CH NUMBER: ER: ER:	f that is unsuccessful, it will be tents.us@dentons.com, connie.pa ENTONS US LLP 3 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE IICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606 60000224-0001 CONNIE PAYNE /Connie Payne/ 05/27/2015	sent via US Mail. ayne@dentons.com ems Exhibit J#page1.tif ems Exhibit J#page2.tif			

NOTICE OF PATENT SECURITY INTEREST

This Notice of Patent Security Interest (this "Notice") is entered into and effective as of May 21, 2015, by and Total Lock & Security, Inc., a Missouri corporation ("Grantor"), and Architectural Control Systems, Inc., a Missouri corporation (together with its successors and assigns "Grantee") (collectively, the "Parties").

WHEREAS Grantor has granted to Grantee, for the benefit of Grantee, a security interest in, among other things, all right, title and interests of Grantor in and to Grantor's patents listed on Schedule A hereto, as owned by Grantor (the "**Patents**", which includes any and all applications, improvements, continuations (in whole or in part), divisions, renewals, substitutions, reissues, reexaminations or extensions thereof, and all foreign counterparts thereof), pursuant to that certain Security Agreement executed on or about May 21, 2015 (the "**Security Agreement**"); and,

WHEREAS the Parties desire to record this Notice with the United States Patent and Trademark Office to provide third parties with notice of the grant of security interest described in the preceding paragraph above (the "Security Interest").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Parties agree as follows:

1. The Parties agree that this Notice may be recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and such other authorities as Grantee desires to provide notice to third parties of the Security Interest granted under the Security Agreement. Notwithstanding the foregoing, nothing herein shall be deemed to supersede, nor shall anything herein be used for the purpose of interpreting, the Security Agreement, and this Notice is not intended to alter in any way the rights or obligations of the Parties set forth in the Security Agreement. For the avoidance of doubt, if the terms of this Notice conflict with the Security Agreement, the terms of the Security Agreement shall govern.

2. This Notice may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall constitute an original and all of which shall, when taken together, constitute one and the same agreement, notwithstanding that all parties may not have signed all counterparts of this Notice.

Remainder of page intentionally blank. Signature page follows. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have entered into this Notice by and through their duly authorized representatives.

TOTAL LOCK & SECURITY, INC.

ARCHITECTURAL CONTROL SYSTEMS, INC.

Ву:	By: Mark 5 LeGrand
Name:	Name: M. Utgel
Title:	Title: President

۰.

Notice of Patent Security Interest Signature Page

> PATENT REEL: 035719 FRAME: 0560

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have entered into this Notice by and through their duly authorized representatives.

TOTAL LOCK & SECURITY, INC.

ARCHITECTURAL CONTROL SYSTEMS, INC.

By: hul	By:
Name: Michelle Fog-RL	Name:
Title: President. Jowner	Title:

Notice of Patent Security Interest Signature Page

> PATENT REEL: 035719 FRAME: 0561

SCHEDULE A

PATENTS

Patent Title	Country	Status	Application No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date
DOOR SUICIDE ALARM	United States	Issued	11/505,117	08-16-2006	7,466,237	12-16-2008
DOOR SUICIDE ALARM	United States	lssued	12/915,218	10-29-2010	RE42991	12-06-2011
DOOR SUICIDE ALARM	United States	issued	13/311,219	12-05-2011	RE44,039	03-05-2013

84045027\V-4

(

PATENT REEL: 035719 FRAME: 0562

RECORDED: 05/27/2015